
OLAMEF SEP1 M

U.M. 01/03/2006
CAP 11 - 3

11.2.1 READING KEY FOR  DETAILED DRAWING OF  SEP1 M

Pos. Code Description      Q.ty

1 740204 SPACER FOR MOTOR CONNECTION 4

3 400114 BH SCREW M4X8 13

4 1000026 STOP ELASTIC RING 32x1,2 DIN472 1

5 1000027 BALL BEARING DEEP GROOVE 2Z SKF 15x32x9 DIN 625 T1   6002 3

6 1000031 THICKNESS RING  D13-19 SP.1,5 DIN988 1

7 1000035 HEXAGONAL  NUT M12 H=7 DIN 439 1

8 1000032 THICKNESS RING D10-16 SP.1 DIN 988 2

9 510044 RADIAL CLIP RS8 DIN 6799 FOR FREE GEAR PIN 1

11 1000009 DRIVING PULLEY 10 L50 SEP1 1

14 600026 BLUED NUT M5 1

15 750302 BH SCREW M5X12 8

16 600031 CS SCREW M4X16 1

17 1000034 CYLINDER PIN . D. 5X30 1

18 1000001 MACHINE BODY SEP1 1

19 1000002 BASE PLATE SEP1 1

20 8930501 UPPER CIRCULAR BLADE FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1

21 8930513 LOWER CIRCULAR BLADE FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1

22 1000005 SHAFT FOR LOWER CUTTING BLADE SEP1 1

23 1000004 COMPLETE 10 L50 PULLEY FOR LOWER CUTTING BALDE SHAFT SEP1 1

24 1000006 FIXING PLATE FOR LOWER CUTTING BLADE 1

25 1000007 SHAFT FOR UPPER CUTTING BLADE SEP1 1

26 1000008 FIXING KNOB FOR UPPER CUTTING BLADE SEP1 1

27 1000012 BELT SAFETY COVER SEP 1 1

28 1000014 WASHER FOR UPPER CUTTING BLADE 1

29 1000015 BELT THIGHTENER ROLLER SEP1 1

30 1000016 LEVER FOR BELT TIGHTENER ROLLER SEP1 1

31 1000017 SHAFT ON LEVER SEP1 1



OLAMEF SEP1 M

U.M. 01/03/2006
CAP 11 - 4

Pos. Code Description  Q.ty

32 1000018 LOWER FRONT PCB GUIDE FOR SEP1-1M 1

33 1000019 BACK LOWER BLADE PROTECTION SEP1-1M 1

34 1000020 BACK UPPER BLADE PROTECTION SEP1-1M 1

35 1000021 FRONT UPPER PCB GUIDE SEP1-1M 1

37 1000023 ADJUSTING KNOB FOR UPPER CUTTING BLADE 1

38 1000024 ADJUSTMENT REFERENCE TABLE UPPER CUTTING 1

39 500013 BEARING 8X22X7 1

40 740152 SELF THREADING BUSHING M6 M10X1,25X8

41 1000025 SYNCHRONICAL BELT 450 L050 DIN  ISO 5296-1 1

42 950209 CAPSCREW M6X20 1

43 770069 ELASTIC RING RS7 DIN 6799 1

44 350205 CS SCREW M5X8 1

45 420022 WASHER D. 5 1

46 VITC0508 TC SCREW DIN 912 - M5 X8 1

48 1000011 FOOT AGAINST VIBRATIONS M6 Ø18 5

49 850110 CAPSCREW M8X25 3

53 400117 SCREW TCEI M4X10 4

55 500040 CP SET SCREW M4X10 1

56 750255 CP SET SCREW M6X8 1

57 740161 SCREW TSEI M6X16 1

58 500024 PARALLEL PIN M3X10 1

59 1000029 THICKNESS RING  PS SP.0,1x15x21 1

59a 1000030 THICKNESS RING  PS SP. 1x15x21 1

63 230204 FLAT WASHER 4

60 1000033 KNURLED KNOB DIN 467-M3 1

61 1000037 PP SCREW M 3X20 1

64 9915190 COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL FOR SEP1M 1

65 950502 MOTOR 72 REV. AS1 1

66 400429 PARALLEL PIN D. 5X9 4

67 200102 MACHINE NUMBER PLATE 1



OLAMEF SEP1 M

U.M. 01/03/2006
CAP 11 - 5

ADJUSTMENT TOOLSET

A 400804 ALLEN KEY mm. 3 1

B 500062 KEY FOR FEEDERS E4 1

C 350308 SPANNER  E 2,5 1

100.0001TI SEP1MTI MOTORISED PCBOARD SEPARATOR 2 TITANIUM CIRCULAR BLADES 110V

20 8930501TI UPPER CIRCULAR BLADE TITANIUM FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1

21 8930513TI LOWER CIRCULAR BLADE TITANIUM FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1

100.0002TI SEP1MTI MOTRISED PCBOARD SEPARATOR 2 TITANIUM CIRCULAR BLADES 220V

20 8930501TI UPPER CIRCULAR BLADE TITANIUM FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1

21 8930513TI LOWER CIRCULAR BLADE TITANIUM FOR PCB SEPARATOR 1


